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These ratings are provided to promote the individual Weimaraners proficiency in 
a multiple disciplines.  The WAC wishes to encourage the versatility of the 
Weimaraner breed.   
 

A. Requirements for Award of Versatile (V) 
a. Twelve (12) versatile points minimum. 
b. Twelve (12) points or more must be obtained from at least three (3) of 

the eight (8) groups. 
c. Points are not cumulative in any one group (i.e. a UD entitles a dog to 

six (6) points.  The CDX and CD cannot be added.  Points are 
determined from the highest title earned in a particular category). 

 

B. Requirements for the Award of Versatile Excellent (VX) 
a. Twenty (20) points minimum. 
b. Twenty (20) points or more must be obtained from at least four (4) of 

the eight (8) groups. 
c. Points are not cumulative in any one group. 

 

C. Requirements for the Award of Versatile Champion (VCh) 
a. Twenty-eight (28) points minimum. 
b. Twenty-eight (28) points or more must be obtained from at least five 

(5) of the eight (8) groups. 
c. Points are not cumulative in any one group 

 
D. Requirements for the Award of Versatile Champion Excellent (VChX) 

a. Thirty-six (36) points minimum. 
b. Thirty-six (36) points or more must be obtained from at least six (6) of 

the eight (8) groups. 
c. Points are not cumulative in any one group 

 
 



D. Schedule of Versatile Points 

Category Highest Achievement Points Earned 

Conformation 
CKC 

Grand Champion 
Champion/Altered Champion 
Bench Pointed 

10 
6 
2 

Obedience 
CKC 

GMOTCH/RGCh 
MOTCH/RCh 
OTChX/RMX 
UD/OTCh/RM 
CDX/RE 
CD/RA 
RN 
PCD 

12 
10 
8 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

Field 
CKC/WAC Shooting Ratings 

FTCh 
FDXCh 
FDX/Amateur FTCh 
FDA/SDX 
FD/Three Point Major 
Four Field Points/SD 
FDJ 
One Field Point/NSD 

12 
10 
8 
7 
6 
4 
3 
2 

NAVHDA VC 
UT 
UPT 
NA 

12 
9 
6 
3 

Retrieving 
WAC/WCA/CKC 

WDX 
WD/RDX 
RD 
WDJ 
NRD 

8 
6 
5 
3 
2 

Tracking 
CKC 

MTCh 
TCh 
UTDX 
TDX  
UTD 
TD 

12 
10 
8 
6 
4 
3 



D. Schedule of Versatile Points 

Category Highest Achievement Points Earned 

CKC/AAC Agility 
(any selected and/or veteran titles 
will be considered with the related 
title for Versatility purposes) 

AgMCH/ATChC 
AgMX/AgMXJ/MGDC/MJDC/MSDC/MSCDC 
AgX/AgXJ/MADC/AGDC 
AgI/AgIJ /AADC/SGDC 
AgN/AgNJ/ADC 

12 
10 
8 
6 
3 

Other CKC 
(Chase Ability, Barn Hunt, 
Dock Diving, Air Retrieve, 
Sprinter, Scent Detection) 

CAX3+/RATM/DM/AM/SX/SDM 
CAX2/RATS/DS/AS(Air Ret. Sen.)/AS (Adv. Sprinter)/SDE 
CAX/RATO/DJ/AJ/S/SDO 
CA/RATN/DN/AN/NS/SDN 

4 
3 
2 
1 

Other titles achieved by Weimaraners may be reviewed by the board on an ad-hoc basis.  If you feel that 
your Weimaraner has achieved a versatile rating without achieving these specific titles above, please 
submit documentation and writing to the Board for review.  The Board reserves the right to assign a 

point structure to a specific unlisted title as they see fit.  They may also choose to reject a proposal if they 
feel the title earned does not adequately represent versatility in the breed. 

 


